Submission Type X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	lemarks: Please record the attached origin Conveyance Type X Assignment Securi	
	Y Assignment Securi	
		ty Agreement
Document ID#] License Chang	e of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Go	overnment Agencies)
conveying Party(ies)	Departmental File	
Name (line 1) Corley, Jr., Richard Earl	X Mark if additional names of convey	Ving parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 01/19/2000
Name (line 2)		
econd Party		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Reeves, Kris Ann		01/19/2000
Name (line 2)		
eceiving Party	Mark if additional r	names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Lexmark International, Inc	<u>).</u>	if document to be recorde is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
ddress (line 1) 740 West New Circle Roa	d	of a domestic representative is attached
ddress (line 2)		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
ddress (line 3) Lexington	State/Country	40550
omestic Representative Name ar	Address Enter for the first Received	ving Party only.
Name	······································	
ddress (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
· · · · · / [

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 600	6) 258-9445
Name Michael T. Sanderson		
Address (line 1) Lexmark International, Inc.		
Address (line 2) 740 West New Circle Road		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4) Lexington, KY 40550		
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance documen	t # 3
Application Number(s) or Patent Nun		tional numbers attached
	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for t	
Patent Application Number(s)		
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater signed by the first named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent application w	ras <u>Month Day Year</u> 01/19/2000
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	РСТ РСТ	PCT
Enter PCT application number		
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties Enter the tot	al number of properties involved. # 1	
Fee Amount Fee Amount f	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40	0.00
Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account	Deposit Account X	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if addi		2-1213
Α	suthorization to charge additional fees: γ_{e}	es X No
Statement and Signature	·····	
- -	lief, the foregoing information is true and riginal document. Charges to depo si t acc	•
Michael T. Sanderson Reg. No. 43,082	- Avtur / march	1-31-00
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-3027	RECORDATION FORM COVI CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY	L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L	J.S. Department of Commete Patent and Trademark Offic PATENT	
onveying Party(ies)		of conveying parties attached	Execution Date	
nter additional Conveying I Name (line 1) Singh Jean	ne Marie Saldanha		Month Day Year	
Name (line 2)			Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1) Spivey, Pau	1 Timothy		01/19/2000	
Name (line 2)			Execution Date	
Name (line 1) Murthy, As	hok		Month Day Year 01/23/2000 01/23/2000	
Name (line 2)]	
Receiving Party(ies)	Mark if add	itional names of receiving parti	es attached	
nter additional Receiving F	Party(ies)		-	
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not	
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment	
Address (line 1)	······································		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate	
Address (line 2)			document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)	City State/Cou			
		ntry Zip Co		
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the	
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a	
Address (line 1)	·······		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must	
			be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 2)			-	
Address (line 3)	City State/Co	untry Zip (Code	
pplication Number(s	s) or Patent Number(s) Mark	if additional numbers attached		
	lication Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT E			
Patent Appl	ication Number(s)	Patent Num	ber(s)	
		······································		

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

the ASSIGNORS:

Richard Earl Corley, Jr. 3809 Merridew Way Lexington, KY 40550 Nationality: USA

Kris Ann Reeves 1224 Lancashire Dr. Union, KY 41091 Nationality: USA

Jeanne Marie Saldanha Singh 1364 Copper Run Blvd. Lexington, KY 40514 Nationality: USA

Paul Timothy Spivey 317 Bell Place Nicholasville, KY 40356 Nationality: USA

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

the ASSIGNEE:

Lexmark International, Inc. 740 West New Circle Road Lexington, KY 40550

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to the invention entitled:

Manufacturing Method for InkJet Pen

which is disclosed in a U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, extension, or other substitute thereof, and as to letters patent for any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may

Express Mail Nc.: EJ946018489US

(Assignment of Invention—page 1)

be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal as of the date(s) listed below.

Signature of Richard Earl Corley, Jr.

Signature of Kris Ann Reeves

Jerne Main Salclarke (Signature of Jeanne Marie Saldanha Singh

Foul I methy Signature of Paul Timothy Spive

1/19/00

Date

19/2000

Date

NOTARIZATION

Details of Country

USA

and place of signing of assignment

Lexington, Kentucky

Before me this 19^{th} day of 2000, personally appeared the above named individuals, to me known to be the persons who are described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Maria Perdomo Notary Public

Express Mail No.: EJ946018489US

(Assignment of Invention—page 2)

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

the ASSIGNORS:

Ashok Murthy 10765 S.W. Willow St. Tualatin, OR 97062 Nationality: USA

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

the **ASSIGNEE**:

Lexmark International, Inc. 740 West New Circle Road Lexington, KY 40550

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to the invention entitled:

Manufacturing Method for InkJet Pen

which is disclosed in a U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, extension, or other substitute thereof, and as to letters patent for any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal as of the date(s) listed below.

Jan 23 2000 Date

Ashok Murtl

Express Mail No. EJ946018489US

(Assignment of Invention-page 1)



MAY 01, 2000

PTAS LEXMARK INTERNATIONAL, INC. INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW DEPARTMENT 740 WEST NEW CIRCLE ROAD LEXINGTON, KY 40550 UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 101281793

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEDOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. THE ATTACHED COVER SHEET IS INCOMPLETE. THE RETURN ADDRESS PAGE IS MISSING. COMPLETE THE COVER SHEET AND RESUBMIT TO THE ASSIGNMENT FOR RECORDING. WHEN RESPONDING, RETURN ALL PAGES INCLUDING THIS NON RECORDATION NOTICE.

DIANE RUSSELE, PARALEGAL ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS